

CIMMYT - Centro Internacional de Mejoramiento de Maíz y Trigo Texcoco, State of Mexico, 14 February 2024 **Subject:** In-Person CIMMYT Board of Trustees Meeting Invitation

Dr. Shenggen FanCIMMYT Board Member

Receive greetings on behalf of the Centro Internacional de Mejoramiento de Maiz y Trigo, in English International Maize and Wheat Improvement Center (CIMMYT), an international organization headquartered in Mexico, with a mission as a cutting-edge, non-profit, international organization dedicated to solving tomorrow's problems today, as entrusted with fostering improved quantity, quality, and dependability of production systems and basic cereals such as maize, wheat, triticale, sorghum, millets, and associated crops through applied agricultural science, particularly in the Global South, through building strong partnerships. This combination enhances the livelihood trajectories and resilience of millions of resource-poor farmers while working towards a more productive, inclusive, and resilient agrifood system within planetary boundaries. Multiplying our impact through a true CGIAR integrated partnership to deliver science and innovation that advance the transformation of food, land, and water systems in a climate crisis.

It is our pleasure to extend you this invitation as a CIMMYT Board Member to participate in the In-Person CIMMYT Board of Trustees Meeting. The meeting will be held on 27 May 2024 from 9:00 to 12:00 p.m. at CIMMYT Headquarters in El Batan, Texcoco, State of Mexico. The agenda for the meeting will be shared shortly.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact <u>CIMMYT-boardsupport@cgiar.org</u>. We look forward to your participation and contributions to this meeting.

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Margaret Bath

Chairperson

Dr. Bram Govaerts

Director General

CC: Lic. Daniela Vega. Coordinator of Advisors to the General Director. CIMMYT Mtra. Esther Carrillo. Legal Director and Board Secretary. CIMMYT









